NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES OFFICIAL RACE REPORT No. 12
55TH ANNUAL COCA-COLA 600
CHARLOTTE MOTOR SPEEDWAY
Concord, NC - May 25, 2014
1.5-Mile Paved Tri-Oval
400 Laps - 600 Miles Purse: $6,659,323
AVFRAGF SPFFD: 145.484 mph

i1l NASGAR

TIMF OF RACF: 4 hours, 7 minutes, 27 seconds

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 1.272 second(s)

Fin Str car Bns Driver Lead

Pos Pos No Driver Team Laps Pts Pts Rating Winnings Status Tms Laps
1 1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's Patriotic Chevrolet 400 48 5 1408 $465,626 Running 1 164
2 11 4 Kevin Harvick Budweiser Folds of Honor Chevrolet 400 43 1 1282 304,313 Running 5 100
3 12 20 Matt Kenseth Home Depot Husky Toyota 400 42 1 1177 255,341 Running 4 33
4 22 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal Ford 400 41 1 90.0 174,980 Running 1 4
5 26 1 Jamie McMurray Cessna Chevrolet 400 40 1 100.4 186,219 Running 3 34
6 16 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's Dream Machine Toyota 400 38 101.9 166,870 Running

7 27 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger Chevrolet 400 38 1 106.7 169,906 Running 4 8
8 21 27 Paul Menard Serta/Menards Chevrolet 400 36 83.5 150,834 Running

9 7 18 Kyle Busch M&M's Toyota 400 35 84.7 164,761 Running

10 2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite Ford 400 35 1 1071 166,653 Running 4 43

11 13 43 Aric Almirola United States Air Force Ford 400 34 1 86.2 154,546 Running 1 1

12 8 22 Joey Logano Pennzoil Platinum Ford 400 32 95.2 151,501 Running

13 18 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Mobil 1 Chevrolet 400 31 79.7 148,468 Running

14 3 5 KaseyKahne Farmers/Thankamillionteachers Chevrolet 399 30 85.2 131,660 Running

15 42 31 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans Chevrolet 399 29 73.2 121,260 Running

16 32 3 Austin Dillon # Cheerios Chevrolet 399 28 70.3 156,696 Running

17 5 15 Clint Bowyer Cher.5hrEnergySpec.OpsWarriorFound. Toyota 399 27 105.4 146,026 Running

18 25 42 Kyle Larson # Target Chevrolet 398 26 71.8 134,680 Running

19 10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr National Guard/Superman Chevrolet 398 26 1 100.6 115,460 Running 2 13

20 14 21 Trevor Bayne (i) Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center Ford 398 0 58.8 103,435 Running

21 24 16 Greq Biffle Fastenal Ford 398 23 63.6 146,385 Running

22 6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office Toyota 398 22 78.9 112,985 Running

23 20 47 AJAllmendinger Bush's Beans Chevrolet 398 21 59.9 121,518 Running

24 34 13 Casey Mears GEICO Chevrolet 398 20 55.6 126,643 Running

25 15 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row Chevrolet 398 19 83.3 129,593 Running

26 23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal Ford 397 18 57.9 137,310 Running

27 31 26 Cole Whitt # Speed Stick Toyota 397 17 47.4 96,960 Running

28 39 7 Michael Annett # Pilot Flying J Chevrolet 396 16 40.8 113,893 Running

29 9 9 Marcos Ambrose Twisted Tea Ford 396 15 51.8 126,255 Running

30 30 95 Michael McDowell JPO Absorbents Ford 396 14 44.1 97,685 Running

31 35 34 David Ragan Taco Bell Ford 395 13 43.2 118,793 Running

32 19 33 Brian Scott (i) Shore Lodge Chevrolet 395 0 48.7 108,457 Running

33 29 23 Alex Bowman # Dr.Pepper Toyota 392 11 34.1 98,760 Running

34 38 66 Joe Nemechek (i) Testoril Toyota 390 0 29.1 106,135 Running

35 43 32 Blake Koch (i) Supportmilitary.org Ford 390 0 28.5 95,485 Running

36 40 40 Landon Cassill (i) Hillman Racing Chevrolet 382 0 35.6 95,385 Running

37 17 51 Justin Allgaier # Hendrickcars.com Chevrolet 378 7 60.5 103,154 Running

38 36 83 Ryan Truex # Burger King Toyota 303 6 29.9 89,350 Engine

39 4 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy Chevrolet 281 5 63.5 95,850 Engine

40 28 41 KurtBusch Haas Automation Made in America Chevrolet 271 4 51.6 81,350 Engine

41 37 98 Josh Wise Phil Parsons Racing Chevrolet 229 3 30.4 77,350 Accident

42 41 36 Reed Sorenson Chevrolet 162 2 32.9 73,350 Engine

43 33 38 David Gilliland Love's Travel Stops Ford 160 1 39.7 77,850 Accident

# Sunoco Rookie of the Year Contender.

() = Ineligible for driver points in this series
Bonus points: includes winner (3), lap leader (1) & most laps led (1) points

Failed to qualify: (2) #44 J.J. Yeley; #77 Dave Blaney
Race Comments: Jimmie Johnson won the Coca-Cola 600, his 67th NASCAR Sprint Cup Series victory. Prior to the start of the race, the following cars dropped to the rear
of the field for the reasons indicated: #18 (backup car); #41 (missed drivers meeting).
Caution Flags: 8 cautions for 44 laps. [Beneficiary in Brackets] 109-113 (Debris Turn 3 [1]); 149-153 (Debris On Backstretch [41]); 165-169 (Car #38 Accident Turn 2 [18]);

224-227 (Debris On Backstretch [41]); 236-241 (Car #9, 10, 33, 40, 98 Accident Turn 4 [3]); 275-282 (Oil On Track From #41 [4]); 287-293 (Oil On Track From #10 [27]); 380
-383 (Car #23 Accident Turn 3 [14]).
Lap Leaders: 34 lead changes among 9 drivers. Johnson-pole, Keselowski 1, Johnson 2-47, Keselowski 48-49, Johnson 50-75, Harvick 76-95, Johnson 96-97, Harvick 98-

108, Johnson 109, Harvick 110-149, Johnson 150-164, Keselowski 165-191, Harvick 192-212, J. Gordon 213, Earnhardt Jr 214, McMurray 215, Harvick 216-223, Johnson

224, Earnhardt Jr 225-236, McMurray 237-240, Kenseth 241, McMurray 242-270, Kenseth 271-276, J. Gordon 277, Johnson 278-293, Kenseth 294-311, Johnson 312-330,
Keselowski 331-343, Almirola 344, Johnson 345-373, J. Gordon 374-375, Edwards 376-379, J. Gordon 380-383, Kenseth 384-391, Johnson 392-400.

COORS LIGHT POLE AWARD: Jimmie Johnson (194.911 mph. 27.705 secs.)
3M LAP LEADER: Jimmie Johnson (164 Laps)

AMERICAN ETHANOL GREEN FLAG RESTART AWARD: Jimmie Johnson
DURALAST BRAKES "BRAKE IN THE RACE" AWARD: Kevin Harvick

FREESCALE "WIDE OPEN": Matt Kenseth
MAHLE CLEVITE ENGINE BUILDER OF THE RACE: Hendrick Engines (#48)

event++

MOBIL 1 DRIVER OF THE RACE: Kevin Harvick
MOOG STEERING AND SUSPENSION PROBLEM SOLVER OF THE RACE: Jamie
McMurray (crew chief Keith Rodden, 0.278 seconds)
NASCAR SPRINT CUP LEADER BONUS: No winner: rolls over to $20,000 at next

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS FASTEST LAP AWARD: Matt Kenseth

SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE RACE: Austin Dillon
++Rollover money awarded at year's end, amount not included in race winnings.

NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES TOP 16 (Wins) AMERICAN ETHANOL GREEN FLAG RESTART
1 - Jeff Gordon 432 (1) AWARD
2 - Matt Kenseth 421 (0) Jimmie Johnson (#48) 4
3 - Kvle Busch 408 (1) Kevin Harvick (#4) 3
4 - Carl Edwards 408 (1) Brad Keselowski (#2) 2
5 - Dale Earnhardt Jr 394 (1) DURALAST BRAKES "BRAKE IN THE RACE"
6 - Jimmie Johnson 388 (1) AWARD
7 - Joey Logano 378 (2)
8 - Brian Vickers 365 (0) Joey Logano . (#22) 3
9 - Brad Keselowski 361 (1) Brad Keselowski (#2) 2
10 - Ryan Newman 361 (0) Jeff Gordon (#24) 1
11 - Greq Biffle 351 (0) FREESCALE "WIDE OPEN"
12 - Kevin Harvick 345 (2) Joey Logano (#22) 23
13 - Kyle Larson . 344 (0) Kevin Harvick (#4) 19
14 - Denrjv H_amlln 340 (1) Dale Earnhardt Jr (#88) 15
15- Austin Dillon 334 (0 MAHLE CLEVITE ENGINE BUILDER
16 - Paul Menard 328 (0) Hendrick (#4) 113
MANUFACTURERS' CHAMPIONSHIP _ Hendrick (H04) 112
Pts Wins TRD (#20) 110
Chevrolet 537 (6) MOBIL 1 DRIVER OF THE RACE
Ford 515 (4) ) A
Tovota 486 2 mgnsij:%mk ) gg; g
3_M LAP LEADER Carl Edwards (#99) 2
Jimmie Johnson (#48) 3 MOOG STEERING AND SUSPENSION PROBLEM
JKef\f"g HETV'CK (gi; i SOLVER OF THE RACE
et -ordon Jimmy Fennia (#99) 2
Todd Gordon (#22) 2
Sluager Labbe (#27) 2

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS FASTEST LAP AWARD

Carl Edwards
Clint Bowyer
Matt Kenseth

COORS LIGHT POLE AWARD
Matt Kenseth

Kyle Busch

Jimmie Johnson

Joev Logano

Brad Keselowski

Denny Hamlin

Austin Dillon #

Tony Stewart

Brian Scott

SUNOCO ROOKIE OF THE YEAR
Kyle Larson

Austin Dillon

Justin Allgaier

Michael Annett

Cole Whitt

Alex Bowman

Ryan Truex

Parker Kligerman

NEXT EVENT: June 1, 2014 - 45th Annual FedEx 400 benefiting Autism Speaks, Dover International Speedway, Dover, DE (400 Miles) (400 Laps)
NOTE: The above figures are based upon team winnings and include racing purse and cash contingency awards by participating manufacturers. (5/26/2014)
NASCAR Integrated Marketing Communications e P.O. Box 2875 Daytona Beach, FL 32120-2875

(#99) 3
(#15) 3
(#20) 2
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NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES DRIVER LEADERS

Race #12: 55TH ANNUAL COCA-COLA "600" Race Date: 05/25/2014

POS
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DRIVER

JEFF GORDON
MATT KENSETH
KYLE BUSCH

CARL EDWARDS
DALE EARNHARDT JR
JIMM E JOHNSON
JCEY LOGANO

BRI AN VI CKERS
BRAD KESELOWSK
RYAN NEWVAN

GREG BI FFLE
KEVI N HARVI CK
KYLE LARSON
DENNY HAMLI N
AUSTI N DI LLON
PAUL NENARD
KASEY KAHNE

A J ALLMENDI NGER
ARI C ALM ROLA

CLI NT BOAYER
MARCOS AVBRCSE
TONY STEWART
JAM E NCMURRAY
CASEY MEARS

RI CKY STENHOUSE JR
MARTI N TRUEX JR
DANI CA PATRI CK
KURT BUSCH
JUSTI N ALLGAI ER
M CHAEL ANNETT
COLE WHI TT

DAVI D G LLI LAND
ALEX BOWAN
DAVI D RAGAN

REED SORENSON
JOSH W SE

RYAN TRUEX
TRAVI S KVAPI L

M CHAEL MCDOWELL
PARKER KLI GERVAN
TERRY LABONTE
DAVI D REUTI MANN
BOBBY LABONTE
JEFF BURTON

M CHAEL VALTRI P
DAVI D STREMVE
TIMW HILL

DAVE BLANEY
LANDON CASSI LL(i)
SAM HORNI SH JR. (i)
TREVOR BAYNE(i )
BRI AN SCOTT(i)
RYAN BLANEY(i)
JOE NEMECHEK(i )
BLAKE KOCH(i )

J J YELEY(i)
MORGAN SHEPHERD(i )
ERI C MCCLURE(i )

Points
432
421
408
408
394
388
378
365
361
361
351
345
344
340
334
328
324
314
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Wins
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Top 5
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Top 10
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Money Won

$2,
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1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,

879, 056
565, 120
497, 233
010, 329
155, 674
817, 431
684, 341
039, 684
971, 705
678, 959
174, 619
686, 110
898, 485
700, 486
028, 917
094, 323
748, 779
751, 539
838, 072
984, 788
799, 010
961, 850
907, 065
699, 995
936, 600
732, 045
452, 840
534, 984
518, 573
413, 277
267, 370
478, 356
340, 812
498, 062
304, 179
265, 655
841, 945
747, 411
621, 849
829, 833
479, 744
255, 665
325, 213
115, 960
384, 038
254, 277
216, 300
159, 012
138, 760
107, 410
710, 863
682, 322
80, 815
730, 271
194, 938
123, 710
73, 693
24, 763



NASCAR SPRINT CUP SERIES OWNER LEADERS
Race #12: 55TH ANNUAL COCA-COLA "600" Race Date: 05/25/2014

POS
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Car #

24
20
18
99
88
48
22
11
55
2
31
16
4
42
3
27
5
47
43
15
9
14
1
13
17
78
10
41
51
7
40
26
38
23
34
36
32
98
66
21
33
83
95
144
35
52
12
77
87
130
93

OWNER
RI CK HENDRI CK
JCE d BBS
JCE d BBS
JACK ROUSH
RI CK HENDRI CK
JEFF GORDON
WALTER CZARNECKI
J D dBBS
M CHAEL WALTRI P
ROGER PENSKE
RI CHARD CHI LDRESS
JACK ROUSH
TONY STEWART
CHI P GANASSI
RI CHARD CHI LDRESS
Rl CHARD CHI LDRESS
LI NDA HENDRI CK
TAD GESCHI CKTER
RI CHARD PETTY
ROB KAUFFMAN
RI CHARD PETTY
MARGARET HAAS
FELI X SABATES
BOB GERMAI N
JOHN HENRY
BARNEY VI SSER
TONY STEWART
GENE HAAS
HARRY SCOTT JR
TOMWY BALDW N
M CHAEL HI LLMAN
ANTHONY MARLOVWE
BRAD JENKI NS
RON DEVI NE
BOB JENKI NS
ALLAN HEI NKE

FRANK STCDDARD JR.

M KE CURB

JAY ROBI NSON
GLEN WOCD
JOE FALK

RON DEVI NE
BOB LEAVI NE
JOHN COHEN
JERRY FREEZE
JAMES FI NCH
ROGER PENSKE
RANDY HUMPHREY
JAY ROBI NSON
BRANDON DAVI S
VWAYNE PRESS

Points
432
421
408
408
394
388
378
367
365
361
361
351
345
344
334
328
324
314
312
309
303
299
286
282
258
251
218
215
205
179
177
164
160
152
150
145
135
133
111

89
87
84
63
61
44
29
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Starts
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12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
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12
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10
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
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11
10

7
10
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Top

Top 10

O 0O 0O 0O 0000000000000 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0OONRFPFRPWRPRWANWWWMORELPROGODONMADOUUWOONSNNO

Attempts
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

5
12
12

9
12
10

1

1
10

4

2

1



